## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s).145/2017

RISHI MALHOTRA Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.97011/2017-PERMISSION TO APPEAR AND ARGUE IN PERSON)

Date: 09-01-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rishi Malhotra, Adv. [AOR]

For Respondent(s) Ms. Pinky Anand, ASG

Ms. Madhavi Diwan, Adv.

Ms. Nidhi Khanna, Adv.

Ms. Snidha Mehra, Adv.

Mr. S.S. Shamshery, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv. [AOR]

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Let the matter be listed after four weeks to enable learned Additional Solicitor General to file counter affidavit.

(Subhash Chander)
AR-cum-PS

(H.S. Parasher)
Assistant Registrar