## Writ Dat

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 145/2017

RISHI MALHOTRA

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

Date: 10-12-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rishi Malhotra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Madhavi Divan, Adv.

Ms. Shraddha Deshmukh, Adv. Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

In view of letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioner, list the matter after ten weeks on a non-miscellaneous day.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
COURT MASTER

(KAILASH CHANDER)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR